
cl N° Equipage véhicule cat ZR n°6 ZR n°7 ZR n°9 ZR n°10 pénal Total 
ecart 

1er ecart prec

1 23 DELINCE J.François / DEJARDIN Sylvie FORD ESCORT MK1 M 0 5 2 4 0 11 0 0

1 54 ZMOOS Raphaël / STEMPFEL Brice AUDI  UR QUATTRO 3 T 0 0 5 6 0 11 0 0

3 6 HENEN J Marc / ROGGEMANS A. Marie TRIUMPH TR4 M 4 4 4 0 0 12 1 1

3 8 RAFFERMI Gian Carlo / SALINI Daniel ALPINE A 310 M 2 4 5 1 0 12 1 0

5 7 TRONTIN Roger &  Marie France PORSCHE 911 M 4 6 3 0 0 13 2 1

6 14 BAILLY François Xavier & Lucie ALFA ROMEO Bertone T 1 8 4 2 0 15 4 2

6 21 VETRANO Robert / MUNSCH  Alice ALFA ROMEO Coupé 2000 M 2 8 4 1 0 15 4 0

8 5 NOVARO Emile / BERGEZ José PEUGEOT 504 M 4 10 1 1 0 16 5 1

9 17 SOREL Thomas / VERPOORTEN PhilippeALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA M 6 8 6 0 0 20 9 4

10 1 GODECHAL André / RIGA Pierre AUDI QUATTRO M 1 10 9 2 0 22 11 2

11 4 GROGNA Robert  /  MORIAU Christiane VOLVO PV 544 M 8 6 6 4 0 24 13 2

12 19 FANGIER  Jacques / VIANET Corinne GOLF GTI M 2 8 16 8 0 34 23 10

13 27 CARRET Jean / COLLY Maguy ALPINE A 310 M 4 18 12 1 0 35 24 1

13 53 AMMANATI Louis / AMMANATI Elio J.L. R 5 ALPINE Gr 2 M 7 12 8 8 0 35 24 0

15 11 L’ARNAUD Jean Claude  & Dominique PORSCHE 911 M 7 8 4 18 0 37 26 2

16 20 SOULIER Philippe / FRESSYNET Eric FORD CAPRI M 8 14 11 9 0 42 31 5

16 28 RENARD Daniel / REMION Benoît OPEL MANTA M 0 18 12 12 0 42 31 0

18 42 THIBAUT Michel / LOPEZ Jean Marc GOLF GTI M 2 18 8 16 0 44 33 2

19 55 GARNIER Gérard / DUVEY Catherine R5 TURBO 1 M 4 35 10 1 0 50 39 6

20 3 MAISONNEUVE P. Yves / LAMY Jean Paul FACEL VEGA T 10 12 26 3 0 51 40 1

21 24 CLAUDON Didier /  VINEL Paul-Amé PORSCHE 914 / 6 M 34 3 14 4 0 55 44 4

22 49 MANNEY Alain / DE SOUSA Michaël BMW   T 0 49 12 2 0 63 52 8

23 34 UME Benoît / JOLY Marc PORSCHE 911 M 8 28 22 6 0 64 53 1

24 38 THOLLY Paul  / THOLLY Stéphane AUSTIN HEALEY MK3 M 10 32 22 4 0 68 57 4

25 58 GAUTHEY J. Michel / Moura Richard R 8 GORDINI T 4 27 18 24 0 73 62 5

26 10 SOREL Patrick /  LAMBERT Joseph VOLVO AMAZONE M 8 37 16 16 0 77 66 4

27 9 VIALLET Bertrand & Stéphanie FORD SIERRA RS M 6 14 24 36 0 80 69 3

28 18 Mmes SOULIER Nathalie / BARRELLON Y. MINI COOPER M 10 30 24 18 0 82 71 2

29 22 GODONNIER Philippe & Nathalie PORSCHE 965 Turbo M 44 18 9 15 0 86 75 4

30 26 NEYRAUD J. Paul / WEISS Alain Alfa Roméo GTV 2L M 48 16 22 7 0 93 82 7

31 52 REYMOND Alain / DISSAUX Serge BMW M3 Evo.2 M 44 40 4 11 0 99 88 6

32 33 CHAVANIS Bertrand / CHAVANIS Patrick SIMCA RALLYE 2 M 16 30 38 20 0 104 93 5

33 46 MOMMAERTS Georges / MOMMAERTS A. M G B M 10 81 73 2 0 166 155 62

34 36 SCHAEFER Herbert & Marie. Dominique MERCEDES 28O SL T 24 43 36 64 0 167 156 1

35 31 BEATSE Jacques / DANJOU Chantal TOYOTA Sprinter M 34 47 61 34 0 176 165 9

36 57 LANDON J.Luc / GARNIER Sylvie BMW M3 Evo.2 M 66 32 68 24 0 190 179 14

37 40 INDERMUHLE Denis / INDERMUHLE Jérôme AUDI QUATTRO 1 T 76 80 62 0 0 218 207 28

38 16 Mmes DE SOUZA  Nina / ALBERDI S. AUSTIN MINI T 34 135 72 38 0 279 268 61

39 29 DUPARD Daniel & M. Christine JAGUAR M 36 52 66 135 0 289 278 10

40 51 SICART Julien / LONGUET Patrick MINI COOPER T 1 148 81 73 0 303 292 14

41 43 GOGET Fred / SCHAEFER Fleur Mercedes 3OO SEL T 92 68 127 26 0 313 302 10

42 32 SICART Thierry / RUGGIU Louis GOLF GTI T 74 104 25 119 0 322 311 9

43 25 AUBERT J. Noël / MARTINEZ M. Hélène OPEL KADET GTE M 88 126 26 108 0 348 337 26

44 37 MENEGHESSO Antoine & Patricia PORSCHE 911 Targa M 76 204 90 20 0 390 379 42

45 50 MONBEL Michaël / ALCON Mathieu Mercedes 190E AMG T 94 73 107 130 0 404 393 14

46 39 BRUGUIER Sébastien /DANIEL Karine Mercedes 190E AMG T 200 122 42 49 0 413 402 9

47 41 SEGNEUR Laurent / PELLETIER NicolasFORD SIERRA COSWORTH T 210 104 19 130 0 463 452 50

48 59 CASANOVA Ange / EYMAN Francine LANCIA FULVIA T 106 214 116 45 0 481 470 18

49 35 MISCHLER Marc /JACQUOT Isabelle PORSCHE 944 M 230 59 142 94 0 525 514 44

50 48 PICOT JIMMY/PICOT TONY VW COCINELLE T 126 185 184 126 0 621 610 96

51 60 OTHENIN-GIRARD Marc / STEMPFEL L. AUDI  UR QUATTRO 5 T 108 213 200 241 0 762 751 141

52 44 INDERMUHLE Hervé / JACQUART AUDI  UR QUATTRO 4 T 540 85 40 130 0 795 784 33

53 2 LAVAL Marcel / DOZO Francis OPEL ASCONA M 1 7 999 500 0 1507 1496 712

54 47 HORNBERGER Renaud / HORNBERGER B.AUDI  UR QUATTRO 2 T 42 90 1000 500 0 1632 1621 125

55 30 DURAND Jean Luc  &  Marie Françoise LOTUS ELAN M 500 1000 1000 500 0 3000 2989 1368

55 45 SCHAEFER  Pierre / AUJOULAT Hervé AC COBRA T 500 1000 1000 500 0 3000 2989 0

57 12 NICOLAS Franck / NICOLAS Louis R 5 ALPINE TURBO M 5000 10000 10000 5000 0 30000 29989 27000

57 15 DUTTO Marc / CELLI Béatrice RENAULT DAUPHINE M 5000 10000 10000 5000 0 30000 29989 0

57 56 JACCARD Claude / EICHENBERGER J. SAMBA GR. B T 5000 10000 10000 5000 0 30000 29989 0
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